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1. Path to citizenship for illegal immigrants
Do you favor or oppose providing a way for illegal immigrants currently in the country to gain legal citizenship if they pass background checks, pay fines, and have

You

jobs?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor 52% 52% 53% 63% 51% 48% 48% 72% 46% 36%
Oppose 31% 34% 28% 18% 33% 33% 41% 16% 36% 41%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 19% 16% 19% 11% 12% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (169) (261) (397) (173) (350) (416) (234)
Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefernottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Favor 52% 49% 65% 57% 52% 54% 57% 43% 61% 47% 52% 52%
Oppose 31% 34% 20% 25% 30% 33% 28% 34% 21% 40% 34% 24%
Not sure 17% 17% 15% 19% 18% 13% 15% 24% 18% 13% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (111) (131) (448) (268) (161) (123) (156) (238) (875) (231)
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2. lllegal Immigration in US

How serious a problem is ILLEGAL immigration in the United States?

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Very serious 51% 51% 50% 30% 47% 54% 75% 32% 52% 74%
Somewhat serious 26% 26% 26% 37% 28% 23% 16% 32% 24% 21%

A minor problem 15% 16% 15% 18% 18% 15% 8% 22% 15% 4%

Not a problem 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% —

Not sure 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% — 5% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (472) (527) (169) (261) (396) (173) (349) (416) (234)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer nottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West

Very serious 51% 55% 41% 38% 51% 52% 47% 51% 43% 52% 56% 47%
Somewhat serious 26% 25% 33% 26% 28% 21% 26% 28% 27% 32% 25% 21%
A minor problem 15% 14% 17% 18% 12% 17% 23% 12% 19% 10% 11% 22%
Not a problem 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 10% 4% 4% 2% 7% 5% 1% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (110) (131) (447) (268) (161) (123) (156) (237) (375) (231)
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3. lllegal Immigration in Community
How serious a problem is ILLEGAL immigration in your LOCAL community?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very serious 19% 21% 17% 8% 20% 22% 23% 11% 21% 26%
Somewhat serious 24% 25% 23% 22% 20% 27% 27% 15% 25% 34%
A minor problem 26% 24% 28% 26% 27% 25% 28% 32% 24% 22%
Not a problem 20% 22% 18% 34% 24% 13% 13% 29% 21% 6%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 11% 10% 13% 8% 14% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (468) (526) (167) (260) (396) (171) (349) (413) (232)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer nottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Very serious 19% 19% 17% 20% 17% 19% 22% 20% 16% 14% 23% 19%
Somewhat serious 24% 27% 15% 16% 21% 28% 23% 27% 20% 24% 27% 21%
A minor problem 26% 27% 27% 22% 28% 24% 32% 16% 29% 24% 25% 28%
Not a problem 20% 18% 25% 26% 21% 22% 16% 18% 28% 26% 13% 20%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 17% 12% 7% 7% 19% 6% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (755) (109) (130) (447) (266) (161) (120) (154) (236) (373) (231)
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4. Know an lllegal Immigrant

Do you personally know anyone who is an illegal immigrant?

You

Party ID - 3 Point

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 28% 29% 26% 27% 27% 28% 30% 25% 28% 31%
No 53% 55% 52% 55% 57% 51% 50% 58% 51% 51%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 18% 16% 22% 20% 17% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (472) (526) (169) (260) (396) (173) (850) (416) (232)

Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Yes 28% 26% 10% 49% 25% 28% 39% 25% 30% 17% 30% 31%
No 53% 55% 72% 30% 57% 52% 46% 52% 52% 71% 52% 41%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 21% 19% 20% 15% 23% 18% 12% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (756) (111) (131) (447) (267) (161) (123) (156) (237) (374) (231)
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5. Support for Search and Deportation
Would you support or oppose immigration authorities actively searching for illegal immigrants who have not committed any other crimes to deport them from the
United States?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 23% 25% 21% 13% 26% 23% 30% 12% 24% 36%
Somewhat support 25% 23% 26% 25% 19% 25% 33% 14% 27% 35%
Somewhat oppose 17% 19% 16% 26% 16% 14% 17% 20% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 21% 20% 22% 25% 27% 19% 10% 38% 17% 3%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 11% 13% 19% 10% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (473) (526) (168) (261) (397) (173) (350) (416) (233)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer nottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Strongly support 23% 25% 17% 19% 21% 28% 22% 19% 19% 26% 25% 19%
Somewhat support 25% 28% 22% 12% 25% 24% 27% 22% 18% 23% 26% 28%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 22% 20% 17% 17% 22% 16% 18% 22% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 21% 18% 21% 38% 21% 21% 20% 20% 25% 15% 18% 28%
Not sure 14% 14% 19% 11% 15% 10% 9% 24% 19% 13% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (757) (111) (131) (448) (267) (161) (123) (156) (237) (375) (231)
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6. Possible to Deport All
There are just over 11 million illegal immigrants in the United States. Do you think it is possible for immigration agents to find and deport most of these people?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 16% 18% 15% 9% 22% 16% 17% 9% 17% 24%
Probably 17% 20% 14% 22% 13% 17% 15% 14% 17% 20%
Probably not 37% 32% 41% 33% 38% 35% 43% 33% 37% 43%
Definitely not 24% 24% 24% 27% 20% 25% 23% 37% 22% 10%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 7% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (472) (527) (169) (261) (396) (173) (349) (416) (234)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West
Definitely 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 19% 12% 15% 17% 19% 15% 14%
Probably 17% 17% 18% 13% 19% 17% 12% 14% 16% 18% 16% 17%
Probably not 37% 39% 31% 27% 37% 31% 42% 41% 28% 38% 39% 38%
Definitely not 24% 22% 29% 30% 20% 29% 32% 19% 30% 19% 24% 23%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 13% 8% 4% 3% 10% 9% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (757) (111) (131) (447) (268) (161) (123) (155) (238) (375) (231)
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7. Effect of Mass Deportation
Would deporting most illegal immigrants from the United States help or hurt you and your family?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Help a lot 19% 22% 16% 12% 21% 21% 19% 8% 23% 24%
Help a little 12% 15% 10% 14% 12% 12% 11% 8% 14% 15%
No real impact 45% 43% 46% 41% 42% 45% 53% 51% 39% 47%
Hurt a little 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Hurt a lot 7% 4% 9% 11% 10% 4% 3% 12% 5% 2%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 14% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (473) (526) (169) (260) (397) (173) (350) (415) (234)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West
Help a lot 19% 19% 15% 18% 20% 21% 13% 16% 21% 14% 21% 18%
Help a little 12% 14% 15% 2% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 17% 10% 12%
No real impact 45% 46% 44% 37% 43% 46% 47% 43% 36% 44% 49% 44%
Hurt a little 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4%
Hurt a lot 7% 4% 8% 19% 7% 6% 11% 2% 11% 4% 7% 7%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 18% 12% 9% 8% 26% 12% 14% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (757) (111) (131) (448) (267) (161) (123) (155) (238) (375) (231)
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8. Support for Hotline

Would you support or oppose creating a phone number or website where people could report activity connected to illegal immigration to the government?

You

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Support 55% 59% 51% 36% 56% 58% 71% 38% 59% 71%
Oppose 23% 23% 23% 36% 24% 20% 12% 39% 19% 7%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 28% 21% 22% 17% 23% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (472) (527) (169) (261) (396) (173) (349) (416) (234)

Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West

Support 55% 60% 52% 31% 55% 60% 48% 52% 53% 60% 59% 46%
Oppose 23% 19% 21% 47% 22% 23% 27% 23% 27% 17% 19% 31%
Not sure 22% 22% 26% 21% 23% 17% 26% 25% 20% 23% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (111) (130) (448) (268) (160) (123) (156) (238) (875) (230)
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9. Report Employers
If you suspected that someone was illegally employing illegal immigrants, would you report that person to the government?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 26% 29% 24% 14% 28% 28% 37% 17% 29% 34%
Probably 24% 26% 22% 26% 15% 24% 33% 21% 22% 33%
Probably not 19% 16% 21% 22% 17% 20% 15% 25% 18% 11%
Definitely not 13% 12% 15% 20% 16% 11% 5% 22% 11% 6%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 17% 24% 17% 11% 16% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (471) (526) (168) (260) (397) (172) (349) (414) (234)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer nottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Definitely 26% 28% 27% 16% 29% 27% 18% 25% 27% 32% 26% 22%
Probably 24% 27% 21% 12% 22% 23% 32% 21% 18% 25% 23% 27%
Probably not 19% 19% 23% 12% 17% 22% 22% 16% 17% 18% 19% 19%
Definitely not 13% 8% 16% 37% 15% 12% 12% 10% 16% 11% 13% 15%
Not sure 18% 18% 13% 23% 17% 16% 16% 28% 22% 13% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (756) (110) (131) (446) (267) (161) (123) (155) (237) (374) (231)
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10. Report lllegal Immigrants in Neighborhood
If you suspected that illegal immigrants were living in a house in your neighborhood, would you report this to the government?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 19% 21% 17% 8% 22% 21% 24% 10% 20% 28%
Probably 20% 21% 19% 19% 12% 24% 24% 12% 22% 27%
Probably not 24% 25% 24% 31% 23% 21% 24% 29% 24% 18%
Definitely not 17% 15% 19% 25% 21% 15% 6% 32% 13% 6%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 17% 21% 19% 22% 17% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (472) (527) (169) (261) (396) (173) (349) (416) (234)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer nottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Definitely 19% 20% 20% 12% 18% 24% 15% 13% 23% 19% 19% 16%
Probably 20% 23% 19% 7% 23% 17% 23% 13% 17% 22% 22% 18%
Probably not 24% 25% 26% 21% 24% 23% 32% 22% 19% 25% 25% 26%
Definitely not 17% 13% 16% 39% 17% 19% 17% 15% 18% 16% 15% 20%
Not sure 20% 19% 19% 22% 18% 18% 13% 36% 22% 19% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (110) (131) (447) (268) (161) (123) (156) (237) (375) (231)
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